
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2389
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2002
COUNTER INSURGENCY OPERATION
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Reserve Police Force has taken over counter-insurgency operations in the country alongwith Rashtritya Rifles from the Army and Border Security Force; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI CH.VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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